That Council hereby amends Ordinance No. 38-2013 that approved
the submission of a grant application by the Parks and Recreation’s Beautification 
Department, for the 2013 Community Recycling Access Grant from the Summit/Akron 
Solid Waste Management Authority, by increasing the amount to Twenty One Thousand 
Seven Hundred Sixty Dollars and Fourteen Cents ($21,760.14), due to an increase in 
available funds, for Barberton’s upcoming recycling program.  No match is required from
the City for this grant and the funding amount is determined by population.

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of